
Spring/Summer Semester

Classification Date Event Remarks

F
irst Q

uarter

April 1  (Sat) First quarter begins

April 1  (Sat) - 
April 4  (Tue) Student health checkup

April 4  (Tue) Spring Entrance Ceremony

April 5  (Wed) Orientation for new students

April 7  (Fri) First quarter classes begin

May 31 (Wed) TUAT Foundation Day Classes held as usual

July 17 (Mon) Marine Day (national holiday) Classes held as usual

July 24 (Mon) - 
August 1  (Tue)

First quarter substitution/
supplementary classes held 
(except on July 26 and 27 due to 
regular classes being held)

【First quarter substitution/
supplementary classes held】
Substitution/supplementary 
classes are held if a course did 
not fulfill the required credit hours 
in the first quarter. In general, 
July 31 is the substitution 
class day for Wednesday-
cancelled classes, August 1  
is the substitution class day for 
Thursday-cancelled classes.

S
eco

nd
 Q

uarter

August 2  (Wed) Second quarter begins

August 2  (Wed) - 
August 16 (Wed) Summer break; no classes held

September 13 
(Wed) Fall Commencement Ceremony

September 30 
(Sat) Second quarter ends
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Fall/Winter Semester

Classification Date Event Remarks

T
hird

 Q
uarter

October 1  (Sun) Third quarter begins

October 2  (Mon) Third quarter classes begin

October 4  (Wed) Fall Entrance Ceremony 

October 9  (Mon) Health-Sports Day
(national holiday) Classes held as usual

November 3  (Fri) Culture Day (national holiday) Classes held as usual
November 10 (Fri) - 
November 12 (Sun) University Festival* *Fuchu Campus only

November 23 (Thu) Labor Thanksgiving Day 
(national holiday) Classes held as usual

December 7  (Thu)
Classes cancelled
(the Faculty and the Graduate 
school of Agriculture only)

Classes are cancelled in the 
Faculty and the Graduate school 
of Agriculture due to the graduate 
school entrance examinations. 
(except the Faculty and the 
Graduate school of Agriculture, 
classes are held as usual.)

December 25 (Mon) 
- January 4  (Thu) Winter break; no classes held

January 5  (Fri) Classes begin

January 30 (Tue) - 
February 6  (Tue)

Third quarter substitution/
supplementary classes held
(except on February 2  due to 
regular classes being held)

Substitution/supplementary 
classes are held if a course 
did not fulfill the required credit 
hours in the third quarter.
* �Faculty and Graduate school 

of Agriculture only: January 30 
- February 7

* �February 6  is the substitution 
class day for Friday-cancelled 
classes.

* �February 7  is the substitution 
class day for Thursday-
cancelled classes. (the Faculty 
and the Graduate school of 
Agriculture only)

February 7  (Wed)

Substitution classes held for 
Thursday-cancelled classes
(the Faculty and the Graduate 
school of Agriculture only)

F
o

urth Q
uarter

February 8  (Thu) Fourth quarter begins
March 23 (Sat) - 
March 31 (Sun) Spring break; no classes held

March 26 (Tue) Graduation Ceremony/
Commencement Ceremony

March 31 (Sun) Academic Year and Fourth 
Quarter end
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〈Notes〉
1.	The academic calendar dates are subject to change during the year.
2.	The Department of Industrial Technology and Innovation in the Graduate School of Engineering 

follows the academic calendar that applies to the Graduate School and Faculty of Engineering, 
in principle. However, the calendar may be altered due to possible classes held during evening 
hours and on Saturdays.

3.	The Cooperative Division of Veterinary Sciences and the Cooperative Department of Veterinary 
Medicine follow the academic calendar that applies to the Graduate School and Facility of 
Agriculture, in principle. However, the academic calendar may be altered due to the necessity of 
classes in conjunction with Iwate University.

4.	The Faculty and Graduate school of Agriculture only: classes are cancelled on December 7 due 
to the graduate school entrance examinations. February 1 is the supplementary class day for 
Tuesday-cancelled classes. And, February 7 is the substitution/supplementary class day for 
Thursday-cancelled classes if a course did not fulfill the required credit hours in the third quarter.

5.	The Spring/Summer Semester is from April 1 to Semester 30, and the Fall/Winter Semester is 
from October 1 to March 31 of the following year.

6.	Intensive lectures may be provided even during summer, winter, and spring break periods at the 
discretion of instructors.

7.	The Academic Year 2023-2024 consists of four quarters: First Quarter (April 1 to August 1, 2023), 
Second Quarter (August 2 to September 30, 2023), Third Quarter (October 1, 2023 to February 7, 
2024), and Fourth Quarter (February 8 to March 31, 2024). The duration of each quarter may be 
altered each academic year.
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